



Date : 20th May, 2021
Ref. : BSE/15/2021-2022.

To,
**Dept. of Corporate Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,**
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.
Company Code: 514300
Company ISIN: INE156C01018

To,
**The Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,**
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051.
Company Code: PIONEEREMB
Company ISIN: INE156C01018

Dear Sir,

Sub : CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER
AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021 PUBLISHED IN NEWS PAPERS

Pursuant to Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015; Please find enclosed herewith a certified true copy of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021 published in the Economic Times Newspaper (English) and Mumbai Lakshadweep Newspaper (Marathi) on Thursday, 20th May, 2021. Please take note of the same.

We request you to take the above information on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **PIONEER EMBROIDERIES LIMITED**

HARSH VARDHAN BASSI
Managing Director
DIN: 00102941
Encl: As above

PIONEER EMBROIDERIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Unit No. 101B, 1st Floor, Abhishek Premises, Plot No. C5-6, Dalia Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai -400058. Website: www.pelhakoba.com, E-mail: mumbai@pelhakoba.com

Corporate Office: Unit No 21 to 25, 2nd Floor, Orient House, 3A Udyog Nagar, Off S.V. Road, Goregaon (West), Mumbai – 400 062. Maharashtra (India), Tel: +91-22-4223 2323 Fax: +91-22- 4223 2313.

CIN: L17291MH1991PLC063752

EMERGING CONCERN

Slackening Recovery Overshadows Sharp Base Effect-Driven Growth in April: Icra

Our Bureau

New Delhi: India's slackening recovery momentum overshadowed the sharp base effect in April as the second wave of Covid-19 surged through the country causing localised restrictions across states, according to ratings agency Icra.

While a majority of leading economic indicators showed annual growth due to a massively shrunken base in April last year, most of them were lower than pre-Covid levels, the agency said in a report on Wednesday.

"Notwithstanding the base effect-led spike in growth of many sectoral indicators in April 2021, the slackening momentum, driven by the second wave of Covid-19 infections in India, has emerged as a concern," the report said.

Slowing Down

Slackening recovery pace overshadows base effect-led growth in April. 14 out of 15 indicators improved in April on an annual basis. But 8 of 13 non-financial indicators were lower than pre-pandemic levels.

GST e-way bills, power generation, vehicle registration slowed on sequential terms. Trend likely to continue in May as lockdowns extended across states.

The Indian economy saw a massive 24.4% contraction in the April-June quarter of the pandemic-induced nationwide lockdown.

About 14 of the 15 indicators tracked by Icra improved in April with substantial gains seen in automobiles output, vehicle registrations, non-oil merchandise exports, and Goods and Services Tax e-way bills.

"However, the optimism generated by this trend is limited, as eight of the 13 non-financial indicators in April 2021 remained below their pre-Covid, i.e. April 2019 levels," said Aditi Nayyar, chief economist at Icra.

This subset included domestic airlines' passenger traffic, vehicle registrations, auto output, consumption of petrol and diesel, as well as

the output of Coal India. Further, indicators like GST e-way bills, electricity generation, vehicle registrations and rail freight traffic displayed a slowing sequential momentum in April 2021, reflecting the rise in Covid-19 cases and imposition of localised restrictions, the report said.

"The early data available for May 2021 confirms that this trend is continuing, as the lockdowns have both been extended, and spread to other states, to curb the second wave of Covid-19," Nayyar said.

India saw a record-high 4,529 deaths even as daily fresh cases eased to 267,000 in the last 24 hours.

In addition to substantial healthcare expenses related to the Covid-19 treatment and high retail prices of fuels that are expected to squeeze disposable income, the saturation of pent-up demand seen during the festive season last year will further limit demand for consumer durables, according to the report.

Convention, Exhibition Centres Brought Under Infra Sector

New Delhi: The government has expanded the definition of infrastructure to include exhibition-cum-convention centres.

A finance ministry notification said convention and exhibition centres had been included in the harmonised master list of infrastructure sub-sectors under the social and commercial infrastructure sub-sector.

To qualify under the category, projects will require a minimum built-up floor area of 100,000 square metres of exclusively exhibition space or



convention space, the notification issued Tuesday said.

"Exhibition-cum-convention Centre is included in the Harmonised Master List of Infrastructure Sub-sectors by insertion of a new item in the category of Social and Commercial Infrastructure," it said.

Inclusion in the list implies access to concessional funds, promotion of projects and continuity of construction for the specified sub-sectors, experts said. — Our Bureau

E-way Bill Integrated with FASTag, RFID: NIC



NEW DELHI The E-way bill system has been integrated with FASTag, RFID systems and details of commercial vehicle movements through the state and national highway tolls, the National Informatics Centre (NIC) said on Wednesday. The integration will help vigilance officers in tracking of transporting vehicles and critical goods on a real-time basis. Officers of audit and enforcement wings can use these reports to identify fraudulent transactions and help in checking tax evasion across state borders. — Our Bureau



GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals Limited

Registered Office: Dr. Annie Besant Road, Mumbai 400030 • Website: www.gsk-india.com
Email: askus@gsk.com • Corporate Identity Number: L24239MH1924PLC001151

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2021

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
	Three months ended 31.03.21	Corresponding three months ended 31.03.2020	Year ended 31.03.2021	Preceding three months ended 31.12.2020	Year ended 31.03.2020	Three months ended 31.03.21	Corresponding three months ended 31.03.2020	Year ended 31.03.2021	Preceding three months ended 31.12.2020	Year Ended 31.03.2020
Revenue from Operations	80727	77588	319373	85842	322468	81375	77580	319886	85720	322438
Profit before Exceptional Items	17992	16514	72233	20201	64699	18201	16528	72310	20088	64724
Exceptional Items	(11900)	1127	(17260)	1053	(32449)	(11900)	1127	(17260)	1053	(34149)
Profit before tax	6092	17641	54973	21254	32250	6301	17655	55050	21141	30575
Net Profit for the period / year	1274	13794	35756	15735	11005	1433	13807	35815	15651	9320
Total comprehensive income for the period	1846	13847	35551	15261	10607	2005	13860	35610	15177	8922
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share ₹ 10)	16941	16941	16941	16941	16941	16941	16941	16941	16941	16941
Other Equity	-	-	134853	-	167063	-	-	132967	-	165120
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10 each)										
Basic and diluted EPS after Exceptional Items (₹)	0.75	8.14	21.11	9.29	6.50	0.85	8.15	21.14	9.24	5.50
Basic and diluted EPS before Exceptional Items (₹)	7.78	7.44	31.32	8.69	26.69	7.87	7.44	31.35	8.64	26.70
	Not Annualised			Not Annualised		Not Annualised			Not Annualised	

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and audited Financial results for the year ended 31st March 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at www.gsk-india.com and on the website of Stock Exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

2. The above Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 18th May 2021

By Order of the Board
Sridhar Venkatesh
Managing Director
DIN: 07263117

Place: Mumbai
Date: 18th May, 2021

Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation

HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Tender Notice No. :- NMMC / Health/ 118 /2021
Details of Work :- Tender for "Purchase of Hospital Furniture for 500 Bed Covid 19 ICU Hospitals"

Details regarding above mentioned tender is available on Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation website www.nmmc.gov.in and <https://nmmc.etenders.in>. Tenderers are required to note the same.

Last date for online bid preparation is 26.05.2021, 02:00 P.M.

Medical Officer of Health
NMMC RO PR Adv no.171/2021 Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation

Ministry Of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises, Govt. Of India
MSME TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CENTRE (CODI)
A/17, Industrial Area, Ferozabad 283203, U.P | www.codiindia.com

GOVERNMENT CERTIFICATE TRAINING PROGRAM ON INCOME TAX PRACTITIONER

Course Duration (ONLINE) 2 Days Date: 22 & 23 May 2021
Time: 5:00 PM to 8:30 PM

Course Content: Direct Tax vs. Indirect Tax, Basics of Income Tax, Slab Rates of Income Tax, Residential status, Heads of Income, Income from Salary, Deductions from Salary, Clubbing of Income, Income from House Property, Home Loan Interest Deduction, Income from Business / Profession, Concept of Depreciation, Income from Capital Gains, Income from Other Sources Set off / Carry forward of losses, Deductions from Income (80C, 80D etc.), Forms for ITR, TDS & TCS provisions More Topics

Fees: Rs.2,500/-
Coordinator: 9810899061, 9953920498
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA CERTIFICATE WILL BE AWARDED

JK TYRE & INDUSTRIES LTD.

EBITDA UP 33%

PROFIT UP 134%

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021

(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	2,927.28	1,792.56	9,102.20	8,722.70
2	Operating Profit (PBIDT)	472.03	215.75	1,349.41	1,015.95
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	271.06	(21.26)	496.87	89.13
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax but after Exceptional Items)	280.56	(82.40)	534.35	(16.77)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and Exceptional Items)	194.96	(52.78)	330.93	141.31
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	194.80	(113.55)	366.57	71.06
7	Equity Share Capital	49.25	49.25	49.25	49.25
8	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year			2,623.49	2,282.10
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) - Basic / Diluted (₹)	7.68	(1.92)	12.97	6.12

Notes:

* Standalone financial information of the Company, pursuant to regulation 47(1)(b) :

(₹ in Crores)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
Turnover	2,036.85	1,359.60	6,170.12	6,120.23
Operating Profit (PBIDT)	315.51	143.30	886.61	677.63
Profit before Tax	210.20	(15.93)	395.56	85.17
Profit after Tax	137.18	(8.13)	256.45	228.66

Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2021 can be viewed on websites of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. and BSE Ltd. at www.jktyre.com, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively.

* The Board has recommended a dividend of ₹ 2.00 per equity share i.e. 100% for the financial year ended 31st March, 2021.

* COVID-19 pandemic has caused serious disruptions on the global economic and business environment. Government of India declared lockdown on March 24, 2020 which has impacted the business activities of the Company. Consequent to this, upon restrictions being eased, the production resumed at all plants in stages considering necessary statutory approvals and precautions. Resumption of operations and improved business environment from 2nd quarter onwards resulted in Company attaining healthy sales and profitability.

Based on the indicators of future economic conditions, the company expects to recover the carrying amount of these assets and ensure that sufficient liquidity is available. The impact of any events and developments occurring after the balance sheet date on the financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021 may differ from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial results and will be recognized prospectively.

* The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL of the filings- <http://www.bseindia.com/corporates> and <http://www.nseindia.com/corporates>).

for JK Tyre & Industries Limited

New Delhi
19th May, 2021

Raghupati Singhania
Chairman & Managing Director



Admin. Office : 3, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110 002, Fax : 91-11-23322059, Phone : 91-11-66001112, 66001122
Regd. Office : Jaykaygram, PO - Tyre Factory, Kankroli - 313 342, Rajasthan, Website : www.jktyre.com
Corporate Identity Number : L67120RJ1951PLC045966

PIONEER EMBROIDERIES LIMITED
... a stitch ahead of time

Regd. Office: Unit 101 B, 1st Floor, Abhishek Premises, Plot No. C5 - 6, Dalia Industrial Estate, Off. New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400058. Tel: 022-42232323 Fax: 022-42232313
Email : mumbai@pelhakoba.com • CIN No. : L17291MH1991PLC063752

www.pelhakoba.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021

41% EBITDA UP (₹2,944 lacs vs ₹2,094 lacs)

48% EBITDA MARGIN UP (12.9% vs 8.7%)

137% PAT UP (₹1,967 lacs vs ₹828 lacs)

123% EPS UP (₹7.40 vs ₹3.32)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED	
	Quarter Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	8,058.87	5,149.98	22,784.19	23,951.46	22,784.19	24,028.61
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	802.93	160.79	1,680.94	608.49	1,591.10	609.50
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	802.93	160.79	1,680.94	827.92	1,591.10	828.93
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,088.53	160.79	1,966.54	827.92	1,876.70	828.93
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other [Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,135.20	134.57	2,002.74	813.96	1,912.90	791.36
Equity Share Capital	2,659.09	2,494.79	2,659.09	2,494.79	2,659.09	2,494.79
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	N.A	N.A	8,777.93	6,543.43	8,299.87	6,106.08
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
a) Basic	4.30	0.64	7.76	3.32	7.41	3.23
b) Diluted	4.09	0.64	7.40	3.32	7.06	3.23

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.pelhakoba.com and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

2. The above results are reviewed by the audit Committee and were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 18th May, 2021.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 18th May, 2021

For & on behalf of Board of Directors
HARSH VARDHAN BASSI
Managing Director
DIN:00102941

hakoba www.hakoba.in

SILKOLITE www.silkolite.in

